allocation based
on the total
number of

excess Offer
Shares

applied for
in this category

1 to 103,019,999 290 327,351,874 Approximately 17.080%
 of the excess Offer
 Shares applied for

55,911,717 17.080%

281,050,520 1 281,050,520 Approximately 17.079%
 of the excess Offer
 Shares applied for

48,001,222 17.079%

291 608,402,394 103,912,939

UNDERWRITING AGREEMENT

As all of the conditions precedent to the Open Offer and the Underwriting Agreement have been
fulfilled, the Open Offer became unconditional at 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 12 August 2014.

As a result of the over-subscription of the Open Offer, the Underwriter’s obligations under the
Underwriting Agreement have been fully discharged and the Underwriter was not required to take
up any untaken Offer Share under the Underwriting Agreement.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately (i) before the completion of the Open
Offer; and (ii) after the completion of the Open Offer are as follows:

Immediately before
the completion

of the Open Offer

Immediately after
the completion

of the Open Offer
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Gold Bless 733,220,000 55.09 953,186,000 55.09
Public Shareholders 597,843,724 44.91 777,196,841 44.91

Total 1,331,063,724 100.00 1,730,382,841 100.00

4

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR OFFER SHARES AND COMMENCEMENT
OF DEALINGS IN THE OFFER SHARES

It is expected that the certificates for the Offer Shares and refund cheques in respect of partially
unsuccessful applications for the excess Offer Shares will be posted by ordinary post to the
relevant allottees of the Offer Shares at their own risk on or before Tuesday, 19 August 2014.

Dealings in the Offer Shares will be commenced on the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on
Wednesday, 20 August 2014.

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE SHARE OPTIONS AND CONVERTIBLE BONDS

As at the date of this announcement, there are some share options and convertible bonds of the